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Government of India
Ministry of Minority Affairs
PMJVK Branch

11" Floor, Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhavan,
C.G.O. Complex, Lodhi Road
New Delhi-110003
Dated:29 .03.2023
To
The Pay & Accounts Officer
Ministry of Minority Affairs
Pt. Deendayal Antyodya Bhavan
New Delhi

Subject: Grant in aid of 1st installment under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Pradhan Mantri
Jan Vikas Karyakram (PMJVK) to Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti (NVS) for 2022-23.

Sir,

I am directed to convey sanction of the President for release of an amount of Rs. 22,04,22,300/-
(Rupees Twenty Two Crore Four Lakh Twenty Two Thousand and Three Hundred Only) as
1" installment of Central Share (25%) to Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti (NVS) during the year 2022-23
for implementation of the projects under “Pradhan Mantri Jan Vikas Karyakram" as per details of the
projects at Annexure -1.

2. The expenditure is debitable to Demand No.70, Ministry of Minority Affairs Major Head- “2225”
Welfare of Schedule Casts/Schedule Tribes, Other Backward Classes and Minorities -04 Welfare of
Minorities (Sub Major Head), 102 Economic Development (Minor Head), -05 Pradhan Mantri Jan Vikas
Karyakram, 00.35 Grant for creation of capital assets for the year 2022-23.

3 Since it is a fresh release for the plan of PMJVK, no UC is pending. Utilization Certificate for
this grant should be submitted by the NVS in the prescribed format within 12 months of the closure of
financial year. As per the conditions contained in para 4.5.5 of the guideline of PMJVK, (i) Quarterly
Progress Report, (ii) Utilization Certificate, (iii) Report regarding release of the State share and (iv)
Photographs of the Assets so far created, should also be furnished.

4. The sanction is issued on the commitment given by the NVS that the projects mentioned in
Annexure-I are located in areas having a substantial minority population (25%) and that duplication will
not take place.

5. The NVS should ensure that a board containing information as per Template enclosed at

Annexure-1ll is displayed at the site. After completion of projects, a permanent display would be
installed.

6. This is to certify that the present sanction/expenditure is covered under MEP for the month of
March, 2023 and Integrated Finance Division (IFD) has approved the expenditure during the 4™ quarter of
the financial year 2022-23.

7. The expenditure may be booked directly against the following Head:
PFMS Unique Code:--- NVSND

1.

2. AGENCY NAME:- -- NAVODAYA VIDYALAYA SAMITI
3. ACCOUNT NAME: -- NVS Main Account

4. IFSC CODE : --CNRB0000268

5. ACCOUNT NO. -- 0268101064027

6. BANK DETAILS: -- CANARA BANK

7. MICR NO. -- 110015032
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8. Funds should be released by the NVS to the implementing agencies immediately upon receipt of
the same from Govt. of India and as per the directions of Govt. of India, Ministry of Finance; parking of
funds at any level is strictly prohibited.

9. Utilization of the above-mentioned amount by the State Government is subject to the terms and
conditioned at Annexure-II.

10. This sanction issues with concurrence of IFD Note No. 12 dated 29.03.2023 of File
No.13/8/2023-MsDP-MoMA. It is noted at S. No 10 in the Grant-in-aid Register.

Yours faithfully,

E(»/\)Z.
RA

minidiel cNB@QﬁGE‘”S

AN WA,
Govt. of india, New Delhi

Under Secretary to

Copy to:-
1. The Commissioner, Navodaya vidyalaya Samiti (NVS) .
2. The Accountant General, Navodaya vidyalaya Samiti (NVS)
3. The Manager Reserve Bank of India, Central Account Section, Nagpur-440001.
4. The DC/DM of the concerned District
5. Sanction folder.

6. MoMA-NIC Computer Cell for uploading on Ministry's website.

s

avirla
Under Secretary ﬁﬁgﬁﬁ@ ﬂala'ﬂ
mﬁg@ns

istr v
M“: ﬂ\d-drqa qNgeN De\hl
\
Govt. of I
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Annexure-I

Projects of Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti (NVS) approved under Pradhan Mantri Jan Vikas
Karyakram in the 38" EC Meeting of PMJVK held on 27.03.2023.
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Rs. in lakh
SL. | State Distt/ JNV | Address UDISE Cost Sharing | 25% of the
No. Name Code approved by | Ration Project
Empowered (Central ) | cost (INR
Committee lakh)
(Rs. in lakh) released as
15!
installment
1 | Bihar Araria Rahikpur, Araria 10071207803 414.27 100% 103.5675
R.S.
Distt. Araria
Bihar-854312
2 | Bihar Gopalganj | Balesara,Via 10150805203 414.27 100% 103.5675
Mirgani, Latsera
Distt. Gopalganj
Bihar-841438
3 | Bihar Kishanganj | Motihara, Belawa 10082102005 414.27 100% 103.5675
Distt. Kishanganj
Bihar-855107
4 | Jharkhand | Garhwa Annaraj, Nawadih | 20010400212 392.48 100% 98.12
Distt. Garhwa
Jharkhand-822114
5 | Jharkhand | Sahibganj Stadium Road 20090623105 403.36 100% 100.84
Distt. Sahebganj
Jharkhand-816109
6 | Jharkhand | Simdega Bano Road, 20210203619 392.48 100% 98.12
(Old Kolebira
Gumla) Distt. Simdega
Jharkhand-835235
7 | Maharash | Akola Murtizapur, 27050101706 349.52 100% 87.38
tra Babhulgaon(Jahan)
Distt. Akola
Mabharashtra-
444104
8 | Maharash | Dhule Nakane, 27020100106 349.52 100% 87.38
tra Mehargaon
Distt. Dhule
Maharashtra-
424002
9 | Maharash | Parbhani Balsa, M.A.U. 27171000305 349.52 100% 87.38 d
tra Campus 0 P*"\te
/{1\\9\?\. o S
R N T Y
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Distt. Parbhani
Maharashtra-
431402

10

Maharash
tra

Washim

Washim

Distt. Washim
Maharashtra-
444505

27060612334

349.52

100%

87.38

11

Uttar
Pradesh

Balrampur

Ghooghulpur,
Devariya

Distt. Balrampur
Uttar Pradesh-
271201

09522408104

366.86

100%

91.715

12

Uttar
Pradesh

Bareilly

Rafiabad,
Fatehganj,
Meerapur
Distt. Bareilly
Uttar Pradesh-
243501

09200701702

359.94

100%

89.985

13

Uttar
Pradesh

Bijnor

Saindwar,
Chandpur
Distt. Bijnore
Uttar Pradesh-
246725

09030601607

356.5

100%

89.125

14

Uttar
Pradesh

Ghaziabad

Amirpur, Pilkhuwa,
Kaichina Distt.
GhaziabadUttar
Pradesh-245304

09090402903

356.5

100%

89.125

Uttar
Pradesh

J P Nagar

Baseda Taga,
Kanth Amroha
Distt. Jyotiba Phule
Nagar

Uttar Pradesh-
244501

09061812209

356.5

100%

89.125

Uttar
Pradesh

Moradabad

Kalewala,
Gopiwala

Distt. Moradabad
Uttar Pradesh-
244601

09041204502

356.5

100%

89.125

17

Uttar
Pradesh

Rampur

Distt. Rampur
Uttar Pradesh-
244901

09050100606

356.5

100%

89.125

18

Uttar
Pradesh

Shrawasti

Samharpurwa,
Dudhvaniya
Distt. Shrawasti
Uttar Pradesh-
271831

09510610404

366.86

100%

91.715

19

Uttar

Sitapur-I

Khairabad
Distt. Sitapur-1

9240713805

359.94

100%

89.985
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Pradesh Uttar Pradesh- ;
261131
20 | West Birbhum Gopalpur, Lappur 19080404503 436.08 100% 109.02
Bengal Distt. Birbhum
West Bengal-
731303
21 | West Murshidaba | Station Road, i 19071104403 439.71 100% 109.9275
Bengal d Berhampore
Distt. Murshidabad
West Bengal-
742101
22 | West North 24 Banipur, Habra 19112400909 439.71 100% 109.9275
Bengal Pargana (Near B.Ed.
College)
Distt. North 24
Parganas
West Bengal-
743233
23 | West South 24 Jibantala (Dhali 19181006502 436.08 100% 109.02
Bengal Pargana-1l | Para)
Distt. South 24
Parganas-2
West Bengal-
743376
Total | 8816.89 i 2204223 |
|
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Annexure-I1

Utilization of the above mentioned amount by the grantee is subject to the following terms and
conditions:

vi.

vil.

viil.

Grantee will maintain a separate account of the funds released by this Ministry under this
scheme/programme.

All release by the State/UT should be made through PFMS and EAT module only.

The expenditure incurred by the grantee shall be open for inspection by the sanctioning authority/
Comptroller & Auditor General of India/Internal Audit by the Chief Controller of Accounts of the
Ministry of Minority Affairs.

The grantee will ensure that it has not obtained or applied for grants for the same purpose or
activity from any other Ministry or Department of the Government of India or State Government,

Grantee shall not divert any part of the grant to any other activities.

Grantee shall be governed by all the terms and conditions of the grant as prescribed in the
scheme/programme and in GFR.

Grantee shall endeavor to achieve the quantified and qualitative targets.
Grantee will ensure that there is no duplication of work.

Grantee to ensure that the projects shall be geo-tagged on the PMJVK-BHUVAN Portal.

Annexure-II1

Suggested template for display of information:

I
2,

Emblem of Government of India/Name of Ministry or-Department

Project cost and break up of its funding viz. central share, state share, ULB share, beneficiary
contribution etc.

Scheme under which the project has been taken (where applicable)
Date of starting the project
Scheduled date of completion of the project

Implementing Agency.

% o % %k %k
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